D) Sixty-four million, five hundred thousand,

sixty-eight hundred, nine
Answer: B

18) 235,060
A) Twenty-three thousand, five hundred six B) Twenty-three thousand, five hundred sixty
C) Two million, thirty-five thousand, sixty D) Two hundred thirty-five thousand, sixty

Answer: D

19) 4,200,091
A) Four million, two hundred thousand, ninety-one B) Forty-two thousand, ninety-one
C) Four million, two hundred ninety-one D) Four million, twenty thousand, ninety-one

Answer: A

20) 3072
A) Thirty thousand, seventy-two B) Three hundred thousand, seventy-two
C) Three thousand, seventy-two D) Three million, seventy-two

[...]

C) Twenty-four million, seven hundred thirty thousand, two hundred eight
D) Twenty-four million, seven hundred three thousand, two hundred eight

Answer: C

Write the whole number in standard form.
24) Eight thousand, one hundred sixty-seven

A) 81,067 B) 810,067 C) 800,167 D) 8167
Answer: D

25) Thirty-two thousand, nine hundred five
A) 320,905 B) 32,905 C) 3295 D) 32,950

Answer: B

26) Seven thousand, six
A) 7600 B) 7060 C) 76,000 D) 7006

Answer: D

27) Six hundred thirty-eight thousand, nine hundred ninety-seven
A) 638,997 B) 638,977 C) 638,997,000 D) 638,000

Answer: A

28) Two hundred six thousand, one hundred seven
A) 207,106 B) 2617 C) 206,107 D) 260,170

Answer: C

29) One hundred million, six thousand
A) 1006 B) 100,006,000 C) 1,600,000 D) 106,000,000

Answer: B

30) Ten million, three hundred fifty-four thousand, two hundred three
A) 135,423 B) 10,354,203 C) 1,354,230 D) 1,354,203

Answer: B

31) Last year the population of a city increased by two thousand, one hundred eight.
A) 21,008 B) 2108 C) 2180 D) 2018

Answer: B

32) Andy collected eighty-two thousand dollars for his campaign.
A) 82,000 B) 802,000 C) 8200 D) 80,002

Answer: A

33) Last year a town consumed three hundred million, six thousand gallons of water.
A) 300,060,000 B) 300,600,000 C) 306,000,000 D) 300,006,000

Answer: D

Write the whole number in expanded form.
34) 162

A) 1000 + 600 + 20 B) 200 + 60 + 1 C) 16,200 D) 100 + 60 + 2

[...]

A) difference B) minuend C) addend D) subtrahend

Answer: A

329) The 4 above is called the .
A) factor B) minuend C) addend D) sum

Answer: C

330) The 21 above is called the .
A) difference B) quotient C) sum D) product

Answer: C

Simplify.
331) Write 94,773 in words.

A) ninety-four thousand, seven hundred seventy-three
B) nine thousand, seven hundred seventy-three
C) ninety-four thousand, seventy-seven hundred, three
D) ninety thousand, seven hundred seventy-three

Answer: A

332) Write "forty-four thousand five hundred fifty-two" in standard form.
A) 404,552 B) 44,552 C) 440,552 D) 445,052